ADDITIONS TO AGENDA
SOUTH DAKOTA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY
Conference Call
Call in Number 1-844-833-2684 Access Code 0327772#
March 24, 2020
8:30 a.m. (CT)

A=Action

D=Discussion
I=Information

A. A-Addition to Firm Permits...........c.coooiiiiiiiiiiiii i,
B. D-Addition to Executive Directors Report.....................

C. A-Additionto Peer RevView. .......cccovieiiieiiiiieeiiiiein,
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Spt. Pkt.



Number

1741

1742

1743

1744

FIRM PERMITS TO PRACTICE PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY
BOARD COPY

Issued Through
March 18, 2020

Name

Ledger Accounting, Prof. LLC
Sioux Falls, SD

Circle CPA Corporation
Watertown, SD

Tanner LLC
Salt Lake City, UT

BMG Certified Public Accountants, LLP
Lincoln, NE

Date Issued

01/02/20

01/29/20

02/13/20

03/18/20

Basis/Comments

New Firm

New Firm

New Firm

New Firm



EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT - ADDITION
Nicole Kasin

CPA Exam

On Tuesday, March 17, 2020, an announcement was made that Prometric was closing its test centers for 30 days in
response to COVID-19, to ensure the health and safety of the exam candidates.

NASBA reached out to all Executive Directors regarding exam candidates with an NTS expiring between April 1-
June 30, 2020, and recommended we extend the NTS through September 30, 2020. | approved this
recommendation and NASBA will make the adjustments to the candidates NTS so they do not have to contact the
Board or NASBA.

NASBA will also be identifying candidates who have an open NTS and an exam credit that is expiring through
June 30, 2020. This list will be provided to me and as a recommendation they suggest extending the expiring credit
for 90 days. This would be for a candidate that is impacted by circumstances beyond their control and the Board
would have to review this on a case by case basis (ARSD 20:75:01:07).



