ADDITIONS TO AGENDA SOUTH DAKOTA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY Conference Call Call in Number 1-844-833-2684 Access Code 0327772# March 24, 2020 8:30 a.m. (CT)

A=Action D=Discussion I=Information

Α.	A-Addition to Firm Permits	2
Β.	D-Addition to Executive Directors Report	3
C.	A-Addition to Peer Review	Spt. Pkt.

FIRM PERMITS TO PRACTICE PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY BOARD COPY

Issued Through March 18, 2020

Number	Name	Date Issued	Basis/Comments
1741	Ledger Accounting, Prof. LLC Sioux Falls, SD	01/02/20	New Firm
1742	Circle CPA Corporation Watertown, SD	01/29/20	New Firm
1743	Tanner LLC Salt Lake City, UT	02/13/20	New Firm
1744	BMG Certified Public Accountants, LLP Lincoln, NE	03/18/20	New Firm

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S REPORT - ADDITION Nicole Kasin

CPA Exam

On Tuesday, March 17, 2020, an announcement was made that Prometric was closing its test centers for 30 days in response to COVID-19, to ensure the health and safety of the exam candidates.

NASBA reached out to all Executive Directors regarding exam candidates with an NTS expiring between April 1-June 30, 2020, and recommended we extend the NTS through September 30, 2020. I approved this recommendation and NASBA will make the adjustments to the candidates NTS so they do not have to contact the Board or NASBA.

NASBA will also be identifying candidates who have an open NTS and an exam credit that is expiring through June 30, 2020. This list will be provided to me and as a recommendation they suggest extending the expiring credit for 90 days. This would be for a candidate that is impacted by circumstances beyond their control and the Board would have to review this on a case by case basis (ARSD 20:75:01:07).